

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

NOVEMBER 19, 2002

RE: Docket No. 020666-TI - Compliance investigation of Sky Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. (Deferred from August 20, 2002 conference; revised recommendation filed.)

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission impose a monetary penalty on Sky Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required?

RECOMMENDATION: No. The Commission should not impose a monetary penalty on Sky Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten signatures in majority column]

Michael A. Palleschi

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12653 NOV 19 02

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

VOTE SHEET

NOVEMBER 19, 2002

Docket No. 020666-TI - Compliance investigation of Sky Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. (Deferred from August 20, 2002 conference; revised recommendation filed.)

(Continued from previous page)

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: The Order issued from this recommendation will become final upon issuance of a Consummating Order. This docket should be closed administratively upon issuance of a Consummating Order, unless a person whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's decision files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the Proposed Agency Action Order.

APPROVED